LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.*286
FOR ANSWER ON 09/12/2019

STEEL MANUFACTURING COMPANIES
*286. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(8) the details of Government run/private companies involved in manufacturing steel, State/district-wise;

(b) the outcome/comparative study chart of private/Government-owned PSU steel companies during the last five years regarding turnover, profit/loss, expenditure, manpower, audit reports etc.;

(c) the details of comparative management as well as financial strategies of the said companies;

(d) whether private-owned steel companies are making strong profit and Government/PSU steel companies are incurring losses and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether any instructions/guidelines have been issued to the Government sector buyers to purchase steel or steel made products preferably from Government/PSU steel companies and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)to(e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (E) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *286 FOR ANSWER ON 09/12/2019 ASKED
BY SHRI RAJESH VERMA, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “STEEL
MANUFACTURING COMPANIES”

(8 The details of Government run/private companies involved in manufacturing steel, State/district wise is given at Annexure |I.

(b)to(d): Details of last five years of Steel Central Public Sector Undertakings(CPSEs) regarding Turnover, Expenditure, Profit, Manpower & Audit Reports are given at Annexure Il. As regards the private sector steel plants, it is stated that steel is a deregulated sector and the data/information in this regard is not maintained by the Government. The role of the Government is that of a facilitator which lays down broad policy guidelines for creating conducive environment for improving efficiency and performance of the Steel Sector. The Steel companies both public and private, enjoy operational and financial autonomy. The managerial and financial strategies are made by the individual companies from time to time, based on the commercial considerations and market dynamics.

(e) Domestically Manufactured Iron & Steel Products Procurement Policy
(DMI&SP) mandates to provide preference to domestically manufactured steel products both from public and private sector in Government procurement.
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Annexure |

Reply to the Point No.(a) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *286 for answer on 09/12//2019
Details of Government run/private companies involved in manufacturing steel, state/district

wise 2018-19
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AJMER

ALWAR 16
BHILWARA 3

RAJASHTAN JAIPUR 16
JALORE 1

KOTA 1

NAGAUR 1
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Total 41

CHENNAI 3

COIMBATORE 50

DHARMAPURI 1
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ALIGARH 7

BIJNOR 1
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FIROZABAD 1

UTTAR PRADESH GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 1
GHAZIABAD 12
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MUZAFFARNAGAR 12
RAE BARELI 1
Total 46
HARIDWAR 13
PAURI GARHWAL 15
UTTRAKHAND UDHAM SINGH NAGAR 9
Total 37
BANKURA 7
BARDHAMAN 29
WEST BENGAL HOOGHLY >
HOWRAH 1
KOLKATA 1
NORTH 24 PARGANAS 2
PURULIA 4
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS 3
WEST MEDINIPUR 2
Total 51
GRAND TOTAL 977


Annexure Il
Reply to the Point No. (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *286 for answer on 09/12//2019
Details of last five year Turnover, Expenditure, Profit, Manpower & Audit Report in reference of Steel PSUs

Steel Authority of India Limited(SAIL) Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited(RINL) Neelachal Ispat Nigam Limited(NINL)
Year Rs. Crore Manpower Rs. Crore Manpower Rs. Crore Manpower
Turnover | Expenditure | Profit/Loss Turnover | Expenditure | Profit/Loss Turnover Expenditure Profit/Loss
After Tax After Tax After Tax
2014-15 50627 44284 2093 93352 11674.66 9467.30 62.38 18137 1319.52 1207.68 -232.67 1533
2015-16 43294 51477 -4021 88655 12270.58 10754.41 -1420.64 17873 1195.19 1085.46 -334.52 1548
2016-17 49180 54937 -2833 82964 12706.31 14369.53 -1263.16 17838 1288.05 1189.76 -355.77 1545
2017-18 58297 60232 -482 76870 16618.40 16783.87 -1369.01 17617 955.14 927.90 -375.44 1537
2018-19 66267 63773 2179 72339 20844.38 21145.60 96.71 17574 2025.31 2008.63 -403.82 1542
Audit Report : As per annual report of SAIL during FY 2014-15,| Audit Report: As per C&AG Audit Report, Nil | Audit Report: As per C&AG Audit Report, Nil comments
FY 2015-16 & FY 2016-17 some observations comments in all the respective in all the respective years. were made by C&AG which was duly replied to. years.
However, there are no comments of C&AG for FY
2017-18 & FY 2018-19.

